*“.300 Pitchers” Chronology
(Updated 2009)

It’s the “short list” of strikeouts to batters faced stalwarts--let’s Kerry on with this stat of regal

status, now known simply, and simply known, as KBF . . . .

Pitcher

Dwight Gooden
Nolan Ryan
Nolan Ryan
Randy Johnson
Hideo Nomo
Randy Johnson
Pedro Martinez
Curt Schilling
Kerry Wood
Randy Johnson
Pedro Martinez
Randy Johnson
Randy Johnson
Randy Johnson
Curt Schilling
Pedro Martinez
Kerry Wood
Randy Johnson
Johan Santana
Eric Bedard

Team

Mets

Astros
Rangers
Mariners
Dodgers
Mariners
Expos

Phillies

Cubs
Mariners/Astros
Red Sox
Diamondbacks
Diamondbacks
Diamondbacks
Diamondbacks
Red Sox

Cubs
Diamondbacks
Twins

Orioles

*All-time KBF Season!

Year

1984
1987
1989
1994
1995
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2007

Strikeouts

276
270
301
294
236
291
305
319
233
329
313
364
372
334
316
239
266
290
265
221

Batters Faced

879
873
988
866
780
850
947
1009
699
1014
835
1079
994
1035
1017
787
887
964
881
733

BF

314
.309
.305
339
.303
342
322
.306
333
324
375%
337
374
323
311
304
.300
301
301
302



